

April 8, 2024

TO: ALL BIDDERS UNDER ITB No. 24-101640, PEDESTRIAN CROSSING ON PLEASANTDALE ROAD

FROM: Department of Purchasing and Contracting, DeKalb County, Georgia

ADDENDUM NO. 6

Invitation To Bid (ITB) No. 24-101640, Pedestrian Crossing on Pleasantdale Road is hereby amended as follows:

- 1. The due date for bids has been extended to <u>Tuesday</u>, April 16, 2024, by 3:00 P.M. (EST).
- 2. <u>DELETE/REMOVE:</u> Page 17, BIDDER'S UNIT PRICE FORM and <u>INSERT/REPLACE:</u> with <u>REVISION NO. 2</u> Page 17, BIDDER'S UNIT PRICE FORM attached hereto. Please ensure you complete and submit the attached BIDDER'S UNIT PRICE FORM with your bid in a separate sealed envelope.
- 3. <u>DELETE</u>: REVISED EXHIBIT 2 DRAWINGS, Page 38. <u>INSERT/REPLACE</u>: with REVISION NO. 2 EXHIBIT 2 DRAWINGS, Page 38, attached hereto.
- 4. We have received questions pertaining to this Invitation To Bid. The questions and their resulting answers appear below:
 - A. <u>Question</u>: It's been clarified that the contractor will oversee the power supply, yet the documentation doesn't specify the location of the proposed power will be supplied from. Could you provide us with any plans indicating the proposed power supply location? If this information is included in the plans, could you please mention on which page it can be found and provide the legend for the proposed power?

Answer: Please see updated Plans attached hereto.

B. **Question:** Can you please provide the Plan Holders List?

Answer: We don't have a plan holders list.



Page 2

Addendum No. 6

ITB No. 24-101640 – Pedestrian Crossing on Pleasantdale Road

- 5. It is the responsibility of each bidder to ensure that he/she is aware of all addenda issued under this ITB. Please sign and return this addendum with your response. You may email Jenifer Chapital, Procurement Agent, at JChapital@dekalbcountyga.gov or call 404-371-2569 before the Bids are due to confirm the number of addenda issued.
- 6. All other conditions remain in full force and effect.

Jenifer Chapital
Jenifer Chapital, MBA
Procurement Agent

DR/jgc

Attachments: Revision No. 2 Bidder's Unit Price Form – P. 17

Revision No. 2 Drawings Exhibits – P. 38



Page 3 Addendum No. 6 ITB No. 24-101640 – Pedestrian Crossing on Plea	asantdale Road				
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT					
	Date:				
The above Addendum #6 is hereby acknowledged:					
(NAME OF BIDDER)					
(Signature)	(Title)				

REVISION NO. 2 BIDDER'S UNIT PRICE FORM

BID FOR CONSTRUCTION		INVITATION TO BID NO.			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	APPROX QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ROADWAY ITEMS				
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1		
210-0100	GRADING COMPLETE	LS	1		
441-0104	CONC SIDEWALK, 4 IN	SY	129		
441-0748	CONCRETE MEDIAN, 6 IN	SY	88		
441-6222	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 30 IN, TP 2	LF	90		
636-1033	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	SF	115		
636-1036	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	SF	143		
636-1041	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 2 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	SF	90		
636-2080	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 8	LF	246		
639-3004	STEEL STRAIN POLE, TP IV, INCL 45FT MAST ARM	EA	4		
(20, 2004	STEEL STRAIN POLE, TP IV, INCL 50FT	E.4			
639-3004 647-1000	MAST ARM PHB INSTALLATION NO - 1	EA LS	2		
647-1000	PHB INSTALLATION NO - 2	LS	1		
647-1000	PHB INSTALLATION NO - 2 PHB INSTALLATION NO - 3	LS	1		
653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	LF	144		
653-1804	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	LF	754		
653-6006	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, YELLOW	SY	120		
682-6233	CONDUIT, NONMTL, TP 3, 2 IN	LF	532		
682-9950	DIRECTIONAL BORE - 5 IN	LF	181		
939-5010	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE ASSEMBLY, AERIAL SERVICE POINT	EA	3		
				SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY COST	
	WORK ALLOWANCE	EA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
	WORK ALLOWANCE	D/A	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
				CONSTRUCTION TOTAL	

REVISION NO. 2 EXHIBIT 2 DRAWINGS

Link to Drawings

https://sftp.dekalbcountyga.gov/f/b72e91c0e5d782fc